
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-1115 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:1/31/2020 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:2/11/2020 2/11/2020

Enactment date: 2/11/2020 2020-45Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing a change order to the “New Public Safety Building Project” contract with The
Weitz Company, LLC, pursuant to Section 2-764(b), Approval of change orders and contract
modifications, in the amount of $2,023,566; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2019-
2020 annual budget to recognize as revenue a transfer from General Capital Improvement Fund and
Coral Gables Impact Fee Fund balances of $697,000 and $406,000, respectively, and appropriating
such funds to put toward the aforementioned changes.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2020-45, 2. PSB- Change Order Cover Memo (Weitz), 3. PSB- Change Order
Reso (Weitz), 4. PCO #17  6-30-19 Drawings REV#2, 5. PCO #18  7-26-19 Drawings REV #1, 6.
PCO #20  9-18-19 Drawings Rev #1, 7. PCO #26 - CE #S-037 - Hurrican Dorian, 8. Verbatim
Transcript for CCMtg February 11 2020 - Agenda Item I-2 - Resolution authorizing change order to
new public safety building

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted by Resolution NumberCity Commission2/11/2020 1 Pass

City of Coral Gables Printed on 5/21/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

