
City Commission Meeting 
February 11, 2020 

Agenda Item I-2 – Resolution authorizing a change order to the 
New Public Safety Building Project 

1 [Date] 

City of Coral Gables City Commission Meeting 

Agenda Item I-2 

February 11, 2020 

City Commission Chambers 

405 Biltmore Way, Coral Gables, FL 

 

City Commission 

Mayor Raul Valdes-Fauli  

Vice Mayor Vince Lago 

Commissioner Pat Keon  

Commissioner Michael Mena 

Commissioner Jorge Fors 

 

City Staff 

City Manager, Peter Iglesias 

City Attorney, Miriam Ramos 

City Clerk, Billy Urquia 

 

Public Speaker(s) 

 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

Agenda Item I-2 [10:55:33 a.m.] 

A Resolution authorizing a change order to the “New Public Safety Building 

Project” contract with The Weitz Company, LLC, pursuant to Section 2-764(b), 

Approval of change orders and contract modifications, in the amount of 

$2,023,566; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 annual 

budget to recognize as revenue a transfer from General Capital Improvement Fund 

and Coral Gables Impact Fee Fund because of $697,000 and $406,000, respectively 

and appropriating such funds to put toward the aforementioned changes.  

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: And now we will take out of order I-2, Mr. City Manager. 

 

City Manager Iglesias: Mr. Mayor, Commission, I-2 is the change in the amount of $2,023,000 for 

additional cost in the Public Safety Building. This is due to changes and some operations to Fire, 

Police and HR. One point one million dollars ($1.1 M) of this will come from the impact fee fund 

for Police and Fire and there is still a contingency left of over $1 million dollars on the project. 

 

Commissioner Mena: After this. 



City Commission Meeting 
February 11, 2020 

Agenda Item I-2 – Resolution authorizing a change order to the 
New Public Safety Building Project 

2 [Date] 

 

City Manager Iglesias: After this. 

 

Commissioner Keon: I’ll move it. 

 

Commissioner Fors: Second. 

 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Its been moved and seconded. Will you call the roll please. 

 

Commissioner Fors: Yes 

Commissioner Keon: Yes 

Vice Mayor Lago: Yes 

Commissioner Mena: Yes 

Mayor Valdes-Fauli: Yes 

(Vote: 5-0) 

 

[End: 10:56:35 a.m.] 

 

 

 


