
City of Coral Gables

Legislation Text

405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

A Resolution authorizing a change order to the “New Public Safety Building Project” contract with The Weitz
Company, LLC, pursuant to Section 2-764(b), Approval of change orders and contract modifications, in the
amount of $2,023,566; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 annual budget to recognize
as revenue a transfer from General Capital Improvement Fund and Coral Gables Impact Fee Fund balances of
$697,000 and $406,000, respectively, and appropriating such funds to put toward the aforementioned changes.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]

File #: 20-1115, Version: 1

City of Coral Gables Printed on 4/27/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

